EVS30 Symposium
Stuttgart, Germany, October 9 - 11, 2017
Contactless Energy Transfer for Charging Electric and
Hybrid Electric Vehicles
Nejila Parspour1, David Maier1, Mike Böttigheimer1
1Institute of Electrical Energy Conversion, University of Stuttgart, Germany, info@iew.uni-stuttgart.de
Abstract
This paper presents the state of the art in contactless inductive energy transfer systems for charging

our setups at the iew are very promising. Achieving efficiency values higher than 90% in combination
with numerous advantages as mentioned above make inductive charging to the charging system of future
EVs. Future research focus on multi-coil systems, systems with a less variable self inductance as well as
a more constant coupling factor for different airgaps. Further, developing control algorithms for different
compensation topologies and variably transferred power will be investigated, hereby preferably keeping
the best operating point over the entire charging process and reducing the overall system complexity
from the mains to battery.
References
[1] M. Kazmierkowski and A. Moradewicz, “Unplugged But Connected: Review of Contactless En-
ergy Transfer Systems”, IEEE Industrial Electronics Magazine, vol. 6, no. 4, pp. 47–55, 2012,
ISSN: 1932-4529. DOI: 10.1109/MIE.2012.2220869.
[2] S. Li and C. C. Mi, “Wireless power transfer for electric vehicle applications”, IEEE Journal of
Emerging and Selected Topics in Power Electronics, vol. 3, no. 1, pp. 4–17, Mar. 2015, ISSN:
2168-6777. DOI: 10.1109/JESTPE.2014.2319453.
[3] G. A. Covic and J. T. Boys, “Inductive power transfer”, Proceedings of the IEEE, vol. 101, no. 6,
pp. 1276–1289, Jun. 2013, ISSN: 0018-9219. DOI: 10.1109/JPROC.2013.2244536.
[4] M. Maier and N. Parspour, “Operation of an electrical excited synchronous machine by contactless
energy transfer to the rotor”, in 2016 IEEE International Power Electronics and Motion Control
Conference (PEMC), Sep. 2016, pp. 625–630. DOI: 10.1109/EPEPEMC.2016.7752067.
[5] P. Sergeant and A. V. D. Bossche, “Inductive coupler for contactless power transmission”, IET
Electric Power Applications, vol. 2, no. 1, pp. 1–7, Jan. 2008, ISSN: 1751-8660. DOI: 10.1049/iet-
epa:20070059.
[6] M. Boettigheimer, N. Parspour, M. Zimmer, and A. Lusiewicz, “Design of a contactless energy
transfer system for an electric vehicle”, in PCIM Europe 2016; International Exhibition and Con-
ference for Power Electronics, Intelligent Motion, Renewable Energy and Energy Management,
May 2016, pp. 1–7.
[7] D. Maier, J. Heinrich, M. Zimmer, M. Maier, and N. Parspour, “Contribution to the system de-
sign of contactless energy transfer systems”, in 2016 IEEE International Power Electronics and
Motion Control Conference (PEMC), Sep. 2016, pp. 1008–1013. DOI: 10.1109/EPEPEMC.2016.
7752132.
[8] K. Knaisch and P. Gratzfeld, “Comparison of magnetic couplers for inductive electric vehicle
charging using accurate numerical simulation and statistical methods”, in 2015 5th International
Electric Drives Production Conference (EDPC), Sep. 2015, pp. 1–10. DOI: 10.1109/EDPC.2015.
7323223.
[9] K. Knaisch, M. Springmann, and P. Gratzfeld, “Comparison of coil topologies for inductive power
transfer under the influence of ferrite and aluminum”, in 2016 Eleventh International Conference
on Ecological Vehicles and Renewable Energies (EVER), Apr. 2016, pp. 1–9. DOI: 10.1109/EVER.
2016.7476339.
EVS30 International Battery, Hybrid and Fuel Cell Electric Vehicle Symposium 7
[10] J. T. Boys and G. A. Covic, “Ipt fact sheet series: No. 2 magnetic circuits for powering electric
vehicles”, Tech. Rep., p. 2, 2014.
[11] E. Waffenschmidt, “Wireless power for mobile devices”, in Telecommunications Energy Confer-
ence (INTELEC), 2011 IEEE 33rd International, 2011, pp. 1–9. DOI: 10.1109/INTLEC.2011.
6099840. [Online]. Available: http://ieeexplore.ieee.org/stamp/stamp.jsp?arnumber=6099840.
[12] M. Zimmer, J. Heinrich, and N. Parspour, “Design of a 3 kW primary power supply unit for
inductive charging systems optimized for the compatibility to receiving units with 20 kw rated
power”, in Electric Drives Production Conference (EDPC), 2014 4th International, 2014, pp. 1–
5. DOI: 10.1109/EDPC.2014.6984415. [Online]. Available: http:/ / ieeexplore.ieee.org/stamp/
stamp.jsp?arnumber=6984415.
[13] ICNIRP- International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection, “Guidelines for Limit-
ing Exposure to Time-Varying Electric, Magnetic, and Electromagnetic Fields (up to 300 GHz)”,
1998.
[14] ICNIRP- International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection, “Guidelines for limit-
ing exposure to time-varying electric and magnetic fields (1Hz - 100kHz)”, 2010.
[15] M. Zimmer and N. Parspour, Empfangseinheit, induktives energieübertragungssystem, verfahren
zur induktiven energieübertragung und verwendung, DE Patent App. DE201,410,012,703, Mar.
2016. [Online]. Available: https : / / register. dpma . de / DPMAregister / pat / PatSchrifteneinsicht ?
docId=DE102014012703A1.
[16] J. REHRMANN, “Mosfet/igbt-oszillatorschaltung fuer parallelgespeiste leistungsoszillatoren”,
German, DE202007011745, 2007.
[17] M. Maier, D. Maier, M. Zimmer, and N. Parspour, “A novel self oscillating power electronics
for contactless energy transfer and frequency shift keying modulation”, in 2016 International
Symposium on Power Electronics, Electrical Drives, Automation and Motion (SPEEDAM), Jun.
2016, pp. 67–72. DOI: 10.1109/SPEEDAM.2016.7525952.
Authors
Nejila Parspour is Professor of Electrical Energy Conversion at the University of Stuttgart and head
of the Institute of Electrical Energy Conversion. She received her Master in electrical engineering in
1991 and her PhD (summa cum laudae) in 1995, both from Technical University of Berlin. Before